
FTE represents a calculated term FTE; the portion of full-time effort each term for all of an individual’s instruction and research activities, as represented on the
respective exempt FACET certifications.

* Unlike credit hours, student headcount and course sections are NOT prorated by workload for faculty who are teaching the same class section. In these instances,
headcount and section is repeated for each faculty member.

Excludes any course offered by the College of Medicine.

Communication Disorders - E&G Faculty Course & Hours

FTE represents a calculated term FTE; the portion of full-time effort each term for all of an individual’s instruction and research activities, as represented on the
respective exempt FACET certifications.

* Unlike credit hours, student headcount and course sections are NOT prorated by workload for faculty who are teaching the same class section. In these instances,
headcount and section is repeated for each faculty member.

Excludes any course offered by the College of Medicine.

Communication Disorders - E&G Faculty Course & Hours

Fall 2010 - Spring 2011: Organized Courses (C, D, & L)

E&G Faculty Member SCH* Headcount* Sections*

Name Class FTE Undergrad Graduate Total Undergrad Graduate Total Undergrad Graduate Total

Apel, K. 9001 1.33 278.0 286.0 564.0 98 102 200 3 6 9

Book, L. 9003 0.30 0.0 30.0 30.0 0 10 10 0 1 1

Curley, N. 9121 0.63 0.0 4.0 4.0 0 4 4 0 1 1

Ikard, R. 9003 2.00 480.0 261.0 741.0 160 87 247 2 4 6

Jackson, C. 9003 2.00 661.0 46.0 707.0 249 39 288 3 3 6

Justl, J. 9120 2.00 572.0 0.0 572.0 143 0 143 7 0 7

Kahn, J. 9120 2.00 237.0 18.0 255.0 79 12 91 1 2 3

Lapointe, L. 9001 2.00 252.0 25.0 277.0 84 9 93 2 1 3

Lasker, J. 9002 1.00 0.0 150.0 150.0 0 50 50 0 3 3

Lundblom, E. 9121 2.00 0.0 109.0 109.0 0 94 94 0 11 11

Macrae, T. 9003 2.00 340.0 36.0 376.0 85 12 97 5 1 6

Morris, R. 9001 2.00 672.0 87.0 759.0 168 45 213 10 2 12

Nimmons, E. 9120 2.00 0.0 36.0 36.0 0 27 27 0 4 4

Scott, L. 9120 2.00 0.0 227.0 227.0 0 125 125 0 14 14

Snowden, S. 9120 1.49 324.0 25.0 349.0 162 25 187 7 2 9

Stierwalt, J. 9002 1.92 486.0 201.0 687.0 162 67 229 2 2 4

Thomas Tate, S. 9003 2.00 561.0 90.0 651.0 187 30 217 2 2 4

Wetherby, A. 9001 0.22 0.0 10.0 10.0 0 4 4 0 2 2

Woods, J. 9001 1.05 0.0 232.0 232.0 0 134 134 0 11 11

Avg. per Faculty 1.57 255.9 98.6 354.5 83 46 129 2 4 6

Grand Total 29.9 4,863.0 1,873.0 6,736.0 1,577 876 2,453 44 72 116



FTE represents a calculated term FTE; the portion of full-time effort each term for all of an individual’s instruction and research activities, as represented on the
respective exempt FACET certifications.

* Unlike credit hours, student headcount and course sections are NOT prorated by workload for faculty who are teaching the same class section. In these instances,
headcount and section is repeated for each faculty member.

Excludes any course offered by the College of Medicine.

Communication Disorders - E&G Faculty Course & Hours

FTE represents a calculated term FTE; the portion of full-time effort each term for all of an individual’s instruction and research activities, as represented on the
respective exempt FACET certifications.

* Unlike credit hours, student headcount and course sections are NOT prorated by workload for faculty who are teaching the same class section. In these instances,
headcount and section is repeated for each faculty member.

Excludes any course offered by the College of Medicine.

Communication Disorders - E&G Faculty Course & Hours

Fall 2010 - Spring 2011: Individualized Courses (G, T, I, O, P, R, S, & Z)

E&G Faculty Member SCH* Headcount* Sections*

Name Class FTE Undergrad Graduate Total Undergrad Graduate Total Undergrad Graduate Total

Apel, K. 9001 1.33 0.0 25.0 25.0 0 7 7 . 7 7

Book, L. 9003 0.30 . . . . . . . . .

Curley, N. 9121 0.63 . . . . . . . . .

Ikard, R. 9003 2.00 . . . . . . . . .

Jackson, C. 9003 2.00 13.0 20.0 33.0 5 3 8 5 3 8

Justl, J. 9120 2.00 . . . . . . . . .

Kahn, J. 9120 2.00 . . . . . . . . .

Lapointe, L. 9001 2.00 . . . . . . . . .

Lasker, J. 9002 1.00 . . . . . . . . .

Lundblom, E. 9121 2.00 0.0 25.0 25.0 0 6 6 . 6 6

Macrae, T. 9003 2.00 . . . . . . . . .

Morris, R. 9001 2.00 . . . . . . . . .

Nimmons, E. 9120 2.00 . . . . . . . . .

Scott, L. 9120 2.00 0.0 52.0 52.0 0 7 7 . 2 2

Snowden, S. 9120 1.49 . . . . . . . . .

Stierwalt, J. 9002 1.92 0.0 53.0 53.0 0 10 10 . 9 9

Thomas Tate, S. 9003 2.00 0.0 15.0 15.0 0 2 2 . 2 2

Wetherby, A. 9001 0.22 0.0 17.0 17.0 0 4 4 . 4 4

Woods, J. 9001 1.05 0.0 35.0 35.0 0 15 15 . 14 14

Avg. per Faculty 1.57 1.6 30.3 31.9 1 7 7 5 6 7

Grand Total 29.9 13.0 242.0 255.0 5 54 59 5 47 52



FTE represents a calculated term FTE; the portion of full-time effort each term for all of an individual’s instruction and research activities, as represented on the
respective exempt FACET certifications.

* Unlike credit hours, student headcount and course sections are NOT prorated by workload for faculty who are teaching the same class section. In these instances,
headcount and section is repeated for each faculty member.

Excludes any course offered by the College of Medicine.

Communication Disorders - E&G Faculty Course & Hours

FTE represents a calculated term FTE; the portion of full-time effort each term for all of an individual’s instruction and research activities, as represented on the
respective exempt FACET certifications.

* Unlike credit hours, student headcount and course sections are NOT prorated by workload for faculty who are teaching the same class section. In these instances,
headcount and section is repeated for each faculty member.

Excludes any course offered by the College of Medicine.

Communication Disorders - E&G Faculty Course & Hours

Fall 2010 - Spring 2011: All Courses

E&G Faculty Member SCH* Headcount* Sections*

Name Class FTE Undergrad Graduate Total Undergrad Graduate Total Undergrad Graduate Total

Apel, K. 9001 1.33 278.0 311.0 589.0 98 109 207 3 13 16

Book, L. 9003 0.30 0.0 30.0 30.0 0 10 10 0 1 1

Curley, N. 9121 0.63 0.0 4.0 4.0 0 4 4 0 1 1

Ikard, R. 9003 2.00 480.0 261.0 741.0 160 87 247 2 4 6

Jackson, C. 9003 2.00 674.0 66.0 740.0 254 42 296 8 6 14

Justl, J. 9120 2.00 572.0 0.0 572.0 143 0 143 7 0 7

Kahn, J. 9120 2.00 237.0 18.0 255.0 79 12 91 1 2 3

Lapointe, L. 9001 2.00 252.0 25.0 277.0 84 9 93 2 1 3

Lasker, J. 9002 1.00 0.0 150.0 150.0 0 50 50 0 3 3

Lundblom, E. 9121 2.00 0.0 134.0 134.0 0 100 100 0 17 17

Macrae, T. 9003 2.00 340.0 36.0 376.0 85 12 97 5 1 6

Morris, R. 9001 2.00 672.0 87.0 759.0 168 45 213 10 2 12

Nimmons, E. 9120 2.00 0.0 36.0 36.0 0 27 27 0 4 4

Scott, L. 9120 2.00 0.0 279.0 279.0 0 132 132 0 16 16

Snowden, S. 9120 1.49 324.0 25.0 349.0 162 25 187 7 2 9

Stierwalt, J. 9002 1.92 486.0 254.0 740.0 162 77 239 2 11 13

Thomas Tate, S. 9003 2.00 561.0 105.0 666.0 187 32 219 2 4 6

Wetherby, A. 9001 0.22 0.0 27.0 27.0 0 8 8 0 6 6

Woods, J. 9001 1.05 0.0 267.0 267.0 0 149 149 0 25 25

Avg. per Faculty 1.57 256.6 111.3 367.9 83 49 132 3 6 9

Grand Total 29.9 4,876.0 2,115.0 6,991.0 1,582 930 2,512 49 119 168



FTE represents a calculated term FTE; the portion of full-time effort each term for all of an individual’s instruction and research activities, as represented on the
respective exempt FACET certifications.

* Unlike credit hours, student headcount and course sections are NOT prorated by workload for faculty who are teaching the same class section. In these instances,
headcount and section is repeated for each faculty member.

Excludes any course offered by the College of Medicine.

Communication Disorders - E&G Faculty Course & Hours

FTE represents a calculated term FTE; the portion of full-time effort each term for all of an individual’s instruction and research activities, as represented on the
respective exempt FACET certifications.

* Unlike credit hours, student headcount and course sections are NOT prorated by workload for faculty who are teaching the same class section. In these instances,
headcount and section is repeated for each faculty member.

Excludes any course offered by the College of Medicine.

Communication Disorders - E&G Faculty Course & Hours

Fall 2014 - Spring 2015: Organized Courses (C, D, & L)

E&G Faculty Member SCH* Headcount* Sections*

Name Class FTE Undergrad Graduate Total Undergrad Graduate Total Undergrad Graduate Total

Brosnan-Maddo
x, S.

9060 1.99 0.0 65.0 65.0 0 57 57 0 5 5

Catts, H. 9001 1.23 0.0 13.0 13.0 0 12 12 0 2 2

Gessner, L. 9120 0.13 126.0 0.0 126.0 42 0 42 1 0 1

Hall-Mills, S. 9121 1.76 459.0 387.1 846.1 153 129 282 1 5 6

Horton, R. 9002 1.98 504.0 282.0 786.0 168 94 262 2 2 4

Ingvalson, E. 9003 0.61 231.9 0.0 231.9 133 0 133 2 0 2

Justl, J. 9061 1.99 888.0 0.0 888.0 222 0 222 8 0 8

Lansford, K. 9003 1.99 258.0 129.0 387.0 86 43 129 2 2 4

Lapointe, L. 9001 1.99 270.0 42.0 312.0 90 14 104 1 1 2

Macpherson, M. 9003 1.46 176.0 105.1 281.1 59 35 94 2 1 3

Macrae, T. 9003 1.84 338.0 197.0 535.0 92 71 163 7 4 11

Montgomery, T. 9061 1.50 240.0 88.0 328.0 80 86 166 1 4 5

Morris, R. 9001 0.98 575.0 84.0 659.0 170 28 198 12 1 13

Nimmons, E. 9061 1.99 0.0 68.0 68.0 0 58 58 0 5 5

Scott, L. 9062 1.86 0.0 97.0 97.0 0 54 54 0 3 3

Snowden, S. 9062 1.71 322.0 21.0 343.0 160 21 181 9 2 11

Stierwalt, J. 9002 1.29 0.0 132.6 132.6 0 95 95 0 3 3

Walker, L. 9061 1.99 76.0 34.0 110.0 76 25 101 1 4 5

Wood, C. 9002 1.24 249.2 236.1 485.3 78 93 171 3 5 8

Woods, J. 9001 0.61 108.0 186.0 294.0 36 62 98 1 2 3

Avg. per Faculty 1.51 241.1 108.3 349.4 82 49 131 3 3 5

Grand Total 30.2 4,821.1 2,166.9 6,988.0 1,645 977 2,622 53 51 104



FTE represents a calculated term FTE; the portion of full-time effort each term for all of an individual’s instruction and research activities, as represented on the
respective exempt FACET certifications.

* Unlike credit hours, student headcount and course sections are NOT prorated by workload for faculty who are teaching the same class section. In these instances,
headcount and section is repeated for each faculty member.

Excludes any course offered by the College of Medicine.

Communication Disorders - E&G Faculty Course & Hours

FTE represents a calculated term FTE; the portion of full-time effort each term for all of an individual’s instruction and research activities, as represented on the
respective exempt FACET certifications.

* Unlike credit hours, student headcount and course sections are NOT prorated by workload for faculty who are teaching the same class section. In these instances,
headcount and section is repeated for each faculty member.

Excludes any course offered by the College of Medicine.

Communication Disorders - E&G Faculty Course & Hours

Fall 2014 - Spring 2015: Individualized Courses (G, T, I, O, P, R, S, & Z)

E&G Faculty Member SCH* Headcount* Sections*

Name Class FTE Undergrad Graduate Total Undergrad Graduate Total Undergrad Graduate Total

Brosnan-Maddo
x, S.

9060 1.99 . . . . . . . . .

Catts, H. 9001 1.23 0.0 3.0 3.0 0 1 1 . 1 1

Gessner, L. 9120 0.13 . . . . . . . . .

Hall-Mills, S. 9121 1.76 3.0 0.0 3.0 1 0 1 1 . 1

Horton, R. 9002 1.98 2.0 3.0 5.0 1 2 3 1 2 3

Ingvalson, E. 9003 0.61 0.0 6.1 6.1 0 2 2 . 2 2

Justl, J. 9061 1.99 0.0 2.0 2.0 0 1 1 . 1 1

Lansford, K. 9003 1.99 0.0 1.0 1.0 0 1 1 . 1 1

Lapointe, L. 9001 1.99 6.0 4.0 10.0 2 2 4 2 2 4

Macpherson, M. 9003 1.46 . . . . . . . . .

Macrae, T. 9003 1.84 9.0 0.0 9.0 3 0 3 3 . 3

Montgomery, T. 9061 1.50 0.0 44.0 44.0 0 6 6 . 2 2

Morris, R. 9001 0.98 6.8 0.0 6.8 3 0 3 2 . 2

Nimmons, E. 9061 1.99 . . . . . . . . .

Scott, L. 9062 1.86 0.0 19.1 19.1 0 3 3 . 1 1

Snowden, S. 9062 1.71 36.0 0.0 36.0 17 0 17 2 . 2

Stierwalt, J. 9002 1.29 0.0 4.6 4.6 0 2 2 . 2 2

Walker, L. 9061 1.99 1.0 0.0 1.0 1 0 1 1 . 1

Wood, C. 9002 1.24 27.0 44.0 71.0 10 10 20 3 7 10

Woods, J. 9001 0.61 3.0 1.0 4.0 1 1 2 1 1 2

Avg. per Faculty 1.51 5.9 8.2 14.1 2 2 4 2 2 2

Grand Total 30.2 93.8 131.8 225.6 39 31 70 16 22 38



FTE represents a calculated term FTE; the portion of full-time effort each term for all of an individual’s instruction and research activities, as represented on the
respective exempt FACET certifications.

* Unlike credit hours, student headcount and course sections are NOT prorated by workload for faculty who are teaching the same class section. In these instances,
headcount and section is repeated for each faculty member.

Excludes any course offered by the College of Medicine.

Communication Disorders - E&G Faculty Course & Hours

FTE represents a calculated term FTE; the portion of full-time effort each term for all of an individual’s instruction and research activities, as represented on the
respective exempt FACET certifications.

* Unlike credit hours, student headcount and course sections are NOT prorated by workload for faculty who are teaching the same class section. In these instances,
headcount and section is repeated for each faculty member.

Excludes any course offered by the College of Medicine.

Communication Disorders - E&G Faculty Course & Hours

Fall 2014 - Spring 2015: All Courses

E&G Faculty Member SCH* Headcount* Sections*

Name Class FTE Undergrad Graduate Total Undergrad Graduate Total Undergrad Graduate Total

Brosnan-Maddo
x, S.

9060 1.99 0.0 65.0 65.0 0 57 57 0 5 5

Catts, H. 9001 1.23 0.0 16.0 16.0 0 13 13 0 3 3

Gessner, L. 9120 0.13 126.0 0.0 126.0 42 0 42 1 0 1

Hall-Mills, S. 9121 1.76 462.0 387.1 849.1 154 129 283 2 5 7

Horton, R. 9002 1.98 506.0 285.0 791.0 169 96 265 3 4 7

Ingvalson, E. 9003 0.61 231.9 6.1 238.0 133 2 135 2 2 4

Justl, J. 9061 1.99 888.0 2.0 890.0 222 1 223 8 1 9

Lansford, K. 9003 1.99 258.0 130.0 388.0 86 44 130 2 3 5

Lapointe, L. 9001 1.99 276.0 46.0 322.0 92 16 108 3 3 6

Macpherson, M. 9003 1.46 176.0 105.1 281.1 59 35 94 2 1 3

Macrae, T. 9003 1.84 347.0 197.0 544.0 95 71 166 10 4 14

Montgomery, T. 9061 1.50 240.0 132.0 372.0 80 92 172 1 6 7

Morris, R. 9001 0.98 581.8 84.0 665.8 173 28 201 14 1 15

Nimmons, E. 9061 1.99 0.0 68.0 68.0 0 58 58 0 5 5

Scott, L. 9062 1.86 0.0 116.1 116.1 0 57 57 0 4 4

Snowden, S. 9062 1.71 358.0 21.0 379.0 177 21 198 11 2 13

Stierwalt, J. 9002 1.29 0.0 137.2 137.2 0 97 97 0 5 5

Walker, L. 9061 1.99 77.0 34.0 111.0 77 25 102 2 4 6

Wood, C. 9002 1.24 276.2 280.1 556.3 88 103 191 6 12 18

Woods, J. 9001 0.61 111.0 187.0 298.0 37 63 100 2 3 5

Avg. per Faculty 1.51 245.7 114.9 360.7 84 50 135 3 4 7

Grand Total 30.2 4,914.9 2,298.7 7,213.6 1,684 1,008 2,692 69 73 142
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